ENGLISH
IQ9N Microinverter with integrated MC4
connectors
Quick Install Guide
MODEL
IQ9N-A-INT
VERSION 2.0
OCTOBER 2025

Q-DISC-10
11 IQ Field Wireable Connectors (optional)
Connect IQ Cables without complex wiring.
Q-CONN-R-10M and Q-CONN-R-10F for single-phase IQ Cable or Q-CONN-3P-10M and
Q-CONN-3P-10F for multi-phase IQ Cable.
3 In Germany only, for PV systems greater than 30 kVA, an off-the-shelf DIN VDE V 0124-100 compliant central protection relay must be added to the system.
4 In the UK only, use a G99-approved third-party network protection relay for PV systems with a system size above 17 kW per phase.
Preparing for installation
6
No. Component SKU details
12 IQ Cable
2.5 mm2 cable with pre-installed connectors for IQ Microinverters
Cable model Connector
spacing5 PV model orientation Connectors per box
Single-phase
Q-25-10-240 1.3 m Portrait (all) 240
Q-25-17-240 2.0 m Landscape 240
Q-25-20-200 2.3 m Landscape 200
Multi-phase
Q-25-10-3P-200 1.3 m Portrait (all) 200
Q-25-17-3P-160 2.0 m Landscape 160
Q-25-20-3P-160 2.3 m Landscape 160
Additional materials and tools for installation:
• An AC junction box or AC isolator
• Screwdrivers, wire cutter, voltmeter, torque wrench, sockets, and wrenches for mounting hardware
• Crimp tool Multi-Contact PV-CZM-18100, -19100, or -22100 for single-phase IQ Field Wireable Connector